

November 28, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-380 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE ADDENDUM TO THE DEED OF DONATION IN THE CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2015-180 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE DEED OF DONATION SIGNED AND ENTERED INTO BY THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND BY HOUSEHOLD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF OPEN SPACES LOCATED IN VARIOUS SUBDIVISIONS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".

Sincerely yours,



THE SANGGUNIANG PAR





